
Integral
Transpersonal 

Journal 

of arts, sciences and technologies 



II



III

Eurotas Official Journal



IV



V

EDITORIAL INFORMATION 

SCIENTIFIC DIRECTOR 

EDITORIAL STAFF

SCIENTIFIC BOARD 

	

 

Pier Luigi Lattuada 
		

Giovanna Calabrese, editor chief

Ilaria Cislaghi, editor 

Daniela Giovine, consulting editor

Patrizia Rita Pinoli, consulting editor 

Eleonora Prazzoli, consulting editor

Silvia Lodrini, consulting editor

Claudia Castiglioni, graphical project 

Ingo Benjamin Jahrsetz, Germany 

Jure Biechonsky, Estonia

Bernardette Blin-Lery, France

Gennady Brevde, Russia 

Steven Schmitz, USA

Ingrida Indane, Latvia

Dietrich Franke, Germany

Magda Sole, Spain

Lyudmila Scortesca, Moldova 



VI

REVIEWERS

TRANSLATORS

 	

Regina U. Hess, Germany - chief

Lindy Mcmullin, Greece

Rona Newmark, South Africa

Elena Piccoli, Italy

Luciano Ghisoni, Italy

Timoty M. Perazzoli

Valentina D. M. Lattuada
		

BOARD OF REVIEWERS 



VII



Editorial

GIOVANNA CALABRESE, M.D., Ph.D.

Contributions

The Future of Transpersonal Psychotherapy
VITOR JOSE F. RODRIGUES, Ph.D.

Eurotas 2013 Keynotes

Standing on the Threshold of the Future: 
A Transpersonal Vision for our Time
JIM GARRISON, Ph.D.

Resonance
TOBIN HART, Ph.D.

The Many Faces of the Spiritual Activist
SERGE BEDDINGTON-BEHRENS, Ph.D.

Transpersonal Studies - What’s Next?
STEVEN SCHMITZ, Ph.D.

Contributions

Accompanied Inner Communication: 
A Transpersonal Approach
MARTINE GARCIN-FRADET, M.D.

Emotions and Music: 
an Individual Music Therapy Intervention 
with Cancer Patients Undergoing Chemotherapy
INES TESTONI, Ph.D.

From Head Trauma to Contact with Dead
VINCENT F. LIAUDAT, M.D.

VIII

10

22

29

42

62

73 

12

96

49

INTEGRAL  TRANSPERSONAL  JOURNAL
VOLUME V, NUMBER V, 2014 



Eurotas Events 

Invitation to the EUROTAS 2014 Conference in Crete 

Conferences and Workshops

The “Western” Approach into the Transpersonal

Seeing Beyond in Facing Death

Authors’ instructions

Authors’ Instructions Text Format

Information about ITI

Notice to subscribers

IX

106

109

112

110

113

108



10

Editorial

GIOVANNA CALABRESE, M.D. Ph.D.  

I am glad to share with all our readers the words of the three key 
note speakers at the last EUROTAS meeting in Moldova. 
It is very important that even those who could not attend the 
meeting can “hear” the words from Steven Schmitz, Jim Garrison 
and Serge Beddington-Behrens. Each one of them, speaking in their 
own particular and personal way, tells us how the transpersonal view 
can be applied at a social level.
Serge Beddington-Behrens speaks as a spiritual activist, Jim Garrison 
brings a transpersonal perspective in education with his Ubiquity 
University project and Steven Schmitz shares his experience of how 
spiritual and cultural events influenced his professional life. 



11

Editorial  

There is also a very interesting paper by Vitor Rodrigues speaking 
about new possible evolution of transpersonal psychotherapy, 
raising interesting topics for future area of research and discussion.
All these papers reflect the spirit of the journal, open to every 
kind of contribution, aiming to stimulate the discussion in the big 
community of EUROTAS and even further.
There are also three interesting papers from Ines Testoni (et al.), 
Vincent Laudiat and Martine Garcin-Fradet, on clinical studies, in 
which three different possible applications of therapeutic approaches 
are described.
I hope that these three examples will stimulate other therapists to 
consider their practice with a research attitude, so that transpersonal 
psychotherapy can build stronger foundations.
On behalf of the editorial board, acknowledging a request by the 
EUROTAS board, I announce that from the next issue papers written 
by students will be considered for publication for clinical or research 
studies, following the editorial rules that can be found in the authors’ 
instruction section.


