Integral Transpersonal Journal

of arts, sciences and technologies



Eurotas Official Journal



EDITORIAL INFORMATION

SCIENTIFIC DIRECTOR Pier Luigi Lattuada

EDITORIAL STAFF Giovanna Calabrese, editor chief

Ilaria Cislaghi, editor

Daniela Giovine, consulting editor

Patrizia Rita Pinoli, consulting editor

Eleonora Prazzoli, consulting editor

Silvia Lodrini, consulting editor

Claudia Castiglioni, graphical project

SCIENTIFIC BOARD Ingo Benjamin Jahrsetz, Germany

Jure Biechonsky, Estonia

Bernardette Blin-Lery, France

Gennady Brevde, Russia

Steven Schmitz, USA

Ingrida Indane, Latvia

Dietrich Franke, Germany

Magda Sole, Spain

Lyudmila Scortesca, Moldova

BOARD OF REVIEWERS

REVIEWERS Regina U. Hess, Germany - chief

Lindy Mcmullin, Greece

Rona Newmark, South Africa

Elena Piccoli, Italy

Luciano Ghisoni, Italy

TRANSLATORS Timoty M. Perazzoli

Valentina D. M. Lattuada

INTEGRAL TRANSPERSONAL JOURNAL VOLUME V, NUMBER V, 2014

Editorial	
GIOVANNA CALABRESE, M.D., Ph.D.	10
Contributions	
The Future of Transpersonal Psychotherapy VITOR JOSE F. RODRIGUES, Ph.D.	12
Eurotas 2013 Keynotes	
Standing on the Threshold of the Future: A Transpersonal Vision for our Time JIM GARRISON, Ph.D.	22
Resonance TOBIN HART, Ph.D.	29
The Many Faces of the Spiritual Activist SERGE BEDDINGTON-BEHRENS, Ph.D.	42
Transpersonal Studies - What's Next? STEVEN SCHMITZ, Ph.D.	49
Contributions	
Accompanied Inner Communication: A Transpersonal Approach MARTINE GARCIN-FRADET, M.D.	62
Emotions and Music: an Individual Music Therapy Intervention with Cancer Patients Undergoing Chemotherapy INES TESTONI, Ph.D.	73
From Head Trauma to Contact with Dead	96

Eurotas Events

Invitation to the EUROTAS 2014 Conference in Crete	106
Conferences and Workshops	
The "Western" Approach into the Transpersonal	108
Seeing Beyond in Facing Death	109
Authors' instructions	
Authors' Instructions Text Format	110
Information about ITI	112
Notice to subscribers	113

Editorial

GIOVANNA CALABRESE, M.D. Ph.D.

I am glad to share with all our readers the words of the three key note speakers at the last EUROTAS meeting in Moldova.

It is very important that even those who could not attend the meeting can "hear" the words from Steven Schmitz, Jim Garrison and Serge Beddington-Behrens. Each one of them, speaking in their own particular and personal way, tells us how the transpersonal view can be applied at a social level.

Serge Beddington-Behrens speaks as a spiritual activist, Jim Garrison brings a transpersonal perspective in education with his Ubiquity University project and Steven Schmitz shares his experience of how spiritual and cultural events influenced his professional life.

There is also a very interesting paper by Vitor Rodrigues speaking about new possible evolution of transpersonal psychotherapy, raising interesting topics for future area of research and discussion. All these papers reflect the spirit of the journal, open to every kind of contribution, aiming to stimulate the discussion in the big community of EUROTAS and even further.

There are also three interesting papers from Ines Testoni (et al.), Vincent Laudiat and Martine Garcin-Fradet, on clinical studies, in which three different possible applications of therapeutic approaches are described.

I hope that these three examples will stimulate other therapists to consider their practice with a research attitude, so that transpersonal psychotherapy can build stronger foundations.

On behalf of the editorial board, acknowledging a request by the EUROTAS board, I announce that from the next issue papers written by students will be considered for publication for clinical or research studies, following the editorial rules that can be found in the authors' instruction section.